THE UNITED CHARITIES TRUST OF KIRKBYMOORSIDE

	please reply to: "Cracroft"
	Keldholme
	Kirkbymoorside
	York
	Tel:
e-mail:	

Clerk to the Town Council Kirkbymoorside Town Council Church House 7 High Market Place Kirkbymoorside YO62 6AT

6 October 2023

Dear Lisa

As you know the four representative trustees of The United Charities Trust of Kirkbymoorside are appointed by the Town Council every four years.

We now have a vacancy for one more trustee and the other trustees have put forward Alice Richardsons name.

I would be grateful if you could add this item to the next available agenda of the Town Council in order that the appointment may be approved by the Council.

Yours sincerely

Anne Warriner

Mrs Anne Warriner CLERK TO THE TRUSTEES